# TOWN OF BASHAW Annual Meeting – April 19, 2016

The meeting was called to order by chairman Trcka at 6:00 p.m. at the Bashaw Town Hall. All board members present.

#### Minutes

Minutes from the previous annual meeting of April 21, 2015 were presented. Motion by Bill Taubman to approve the minutes, second by Roger Rydberg. M.C.

#### **Financial Statement**

The financial statement was presented. Motion by Roger Rydberg to approve the financial statement, second by Lee Prill. MC.

## Public Input

Inquiry on the condition of a road that was re-done.

Lee Prill makes a motion to continue snowplowing driveways, second by Bill Burnham. MC.

Discussion on current pricing of the driveways and private roads.

Motion by Lee Prill to have driveway fees be \$200.0 for driveways under 500 feet, \$250 for driveways 500-1000 feet, \$.25/ft for private roads or driveways over 1000 feet, second by Schumacher. MC. Motion by Pat Harrington to keep the senior citizens (65+) to receive a \$20 discount, late fee of \$20.00, second by Lee Prill. MC.

Motion by Roger Rydberg to increase all town board members wages by 3%, second by Lee Prill. MC.

Motion by Lee Prill to allow the town board to set the date for the next annual meeting, second by Roger Rydberg. MC.

### Adjourn

Motion by Bill Taubman to adjourn the meeting, second by Lee Prill. MC. Meeting Adjourned at 6:22 p.m.

Lesa Dahlstrom Bashaw Town Clerk